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Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

01/02/2026 07:00 (ET) BKN@WAS Brooklyn Nets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Washington Wizards George, Kyshawn Out Injury/Illness - Left Hip Flexor; Strain

Kispert, Corey Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Strain

Whitmore, Cam Out
Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Deep
Vein Thrombosis

SAS@IND San Antonio Spurs Ingram, Harrison Out G League - Two-Way

Jones Garcia, David Out G League - Two-Way

Umude, Stanley Out G League - Two-Way

Vassell, Devin Out Injury/Illness - Left Adductor; Strain

Wembanyama, Victor Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness

Indiana Pacers Haliburton, Tyrese Out
Injury/Illness - Right Achilles Tendon;
Tear

Jackson, Isaiah Out Injury/Illness - N/A; Concussion

McConnell, T.J. Probable
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Soreness

Toppin, Obi Out
Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Stress
Fracture

07:30 (ET) ATL@NYK Atlanta Hawks Dante, N'Faly Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Torn ACL

Dennis, RayJ Doubtful G League - Two-Way
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Djurisic, Nikola Doubtful G League - On Assignment

Houstan, Caleb Doubtful G League - Two-Way

Williams, Malik Doubtful G League - Two-Way

Young, Trae Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Quad; Contusion

New York Knicks Hart, Josh Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Robinson, Mitchell Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Left Ankle
Injury Management

Shamet, Landry Out Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Sprain

DEN@CLE Denver Nuggets Bates, Tamar Out Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Surgery

Braun, Christian Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Gordon, Aaron Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

Johnson, Cameron Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury
Management

Jokic, Nikola Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury
Management

Murray, Jamal Probable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Strawther, Julian Probable Injury/Illness - Illness; Illness

Valanciunas, Jonas Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Cleveland Cavaliers Hunter, De'Andre Questionable Injury/Illness - Illness; Illness

Livingston, Chris Out G League - Two-Way
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Merrill, Sam Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Nance Jr., Larry Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Strus, Max Out
Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Surgery -
Jones Fracture

Travers, Luke Out G League - Two-Way

08:00 (ET) CHA@MIL Charlotte Hornets Bridges, Miles Probable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Diabate, Moussa Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Wrist; Sprain

Kalkbrenner, Ryan Out Injury/Illness - Left Elbow; Sprain

Plumlee, Mason Out Injury/Illness - Right Groin; Surgery

Williams, Grant Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Surgery

Milwaukee Bucks Antetokounmpo, Alex Out G League - Two-Way

Nance, Pete Out G League - Two-Way

Prince, Taurean Out Injury/Illness - Neck; Surgery

Sears, Mark Out G League - Two-Way

ORL@CHI Orlando Magic Castleton, Colin Out G League - Two-Way

Isaac, Jonathan Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Sore

Wagner, Franz Out Injury/Illness - Left High Ankle; Sprain

Wagner, Moritz Out
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury
recovery

Chicago Bulls Collins, Zach Out Injury/Illness - Right 1st Toe; Sprain
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Essengue, Noa Out Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Surgery

Flowers, Trentyn Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Sprain

Giddey, Josh Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Strain

Miller, Emanuel Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

Olbrich, Lachlan Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

White, Coby Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Tightness

POR@NOP Portland Trail Blazers Grant, Jerami Out
Injury/Illness - Left Achilles;
Tendonitis

Henderson, Scoot Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Tear

Holiday, Jrue Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Lillard, Damian Out
Injury/Illness - Left Achilles Tendon;
Injury Management

Thybulle, Matisse Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee;
Tendinopathy

Wesley, Blake Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Fracture

New Orleans Pelicans Bey, Saddiq Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Hip; Soreness

Dickinson, Hunter Out G League - Two-Way

Jones, Herbert Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Murray, Dejounte Out Injury/Illness - Right Achilles; Rupture

Queen, Derik Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Quad; Contusion
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09:00 (ET) SAC@PHX Sacramento Kings NOT YET SUBMITTED

Phoenix Suns Allen, Grayson Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury
management

Goodwin, Jordan Available Injury/Illness - Jaw; Sprain (Mask)

Green, Jalen Out
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Strain

10:00 (ET) OKC@GSW Oklahoma City Thunder Barnhizer, Brooks Out G League - Two-Way

Dieng, Ousmane Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Hartenstein, Isaiah Out Injury/Illness - Right Soleus; Strain

Sorber, Thomas Out
Injury/Illness - Right ACL; Surgical
Recovery

Topic, Nikola Out Injury/Illness - N/a; Surgical Recovery

Williams, Jaylin Out Injury/Illness - Right Heel; Bursitis

Golden State Warriors Cryer, LJ Out G League - Two-Way

Curry, Seth Out
Injury/Illness - Left Sciatic Nerve;
Irritation

Curry, Stephen Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Green, Draymond Out Rest

Horford, Al Probable
Injury/Illness - Right Sciatic Nerve;
Irritation

Jackson-Davis, Trayce Probable
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Patellar
Tendonitis
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Leons, Malevy Out G League - Two-Way

Melton, De'Anthony Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury
Management

10:30 (ET) MEM@LAL Memphis Grizzlies Caldwell-Pope, Kentavious Questionable
Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring;
Soreness

Clarke, Brandon Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Edey, Zach Out
Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Stress
Reaction

Jerome, Ty Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Konchar, John Out
Injury/Illness - Left Thumb; UCL
Surgery Recovery

Mashack, Jahmai Out G League - Two-Way

Pippen Jr., Scotty Out
Injury/Illness - Left Great Toe;
Surgery Recovery

Wells, Jaylen Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring;
Soreness

Williams Jr., Vince Out
Injury/Illness - Left Patellar;
Tendinitis

Los Angeles Lakers Hachimura, Rui Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Soreness

Reaves, Austin Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Thiero, Adou Out Injury/Illness - Right MCL; Sprain

Vanderbilt, Jarred Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Leg; Soreness
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Vincent, Gabe Out Injury/Illness - Lumbar Back; Strain

01/03/2026 05:00 (ET) MIN@MIA Minnesota Timberwolves NOT YET SUBMITTED

Miami Heat NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:30 (ET) ATL@TOR Atlanta Hawks NOT YET SUBMITTED

Toronto Raptors NOT YET SUBMITTED

PHI@NYK Philadelphia 76ers NOT YET SUBMITTED

New York Knicks NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:00 (ET) CHA@CHI Charlotte Hornets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Chicago Bulls NOT YET SUBMITTED

POR@SAS Portland Trail Blazers NOT YET SUBMITTED

San Antonio Spurs NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:30 (ET) HOU@DAL Houston Rockets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Dallas Mavericks NOT YET SUBMITTED

10:00 (ET) UTA@GSW Utah Jazz NOT YET SUBMITTED

Golden State Warriors NOT YET SUBMITTED

10:30 (ET) BOS@LAC Boston Celtics NOT YET SUBMITTED

LA Clippers NOT YET SUBMITTED


